Molyneux shall pay Epstein Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($500,000) (the "Settlement Sum") by wire transfer of that amount, to the account 

designated in writing by Epstein to Molyneux's counsel upon the execution of this 

Agreement, on the following schedule: 

(a) One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000) within Ave 

business days after the Effective Date ; 

(b) One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000) within thirty-

five (35) days after the Effective Date; 

(c) One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000) within sixty-

five (65) days after the Effective Date; and 

(d) One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000) within 

ninety-five (95) days after the Effective Date. 

Upon full payment of the Settlement Sum, all claims that are, were, or could have 

been asserted in connection with the Disputes and the Lawsuit shall be released and 

extinguished, except for claims to enforce the provisions of this Agreement or the